-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210030AB
Wheel Type
Incremental Rotary Encoders
ENC Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

specifications.
• Do not apply tensile strength over 30 N to the cable.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
ENC - ❶ - ❷ - ❸ - ❹ - ❺
❶ Output phase
1: A, B
❸ Control output
T: Totem pole output
N: NPN open collector output
V: Voltage output
❷  Min. measuring unit
1: 1 mm
2: 1 cm
3: 1 m
4: 0.01 yd
5: 0.1 yd
6: 1 yd
❹ Power supply
5: 5 VDCᜡ ±5%
24: 12 - 24 VDCᜡ ±5%
❺ Connection
No mark: Axial cable type
C: Axial cable connector type
Specifications
Model ENC-1-□-T-□-□ ENC-1-□-N-□-□ ENC-1-□-V-□-□
Min. measuring unit
[/pulse] 1 mm / 1 cm / 1 m / 0.01 yd / 0.1 yd / 1 yd model
Control output Totem pole output NPN open collector
output Voltage output
Output phase A, B A, B A, B
Inflow current ≤ 30 mA ≤ 30 mA -
Residual voltage ≤ 0.4 VDCᜡ ≤ 0.4 VDCᜡ ≤ 0.4 VDCᜡ
Outflow current ≤ 10 mA - ≤ 10 mA
Output voltage
(5 VDCᜡ)
≥ (power supply -2.0)
VDCᜡ - -
Output voltage
(12 - 24 VDCᜡ)
≥ (power supply -3.0)
VDCᜡ - -
Response speed  01) ≤ 1 ㎲
Max. response freq. 180 kHz
Max. allowable
revolution  02) 5,000 rpm
Starting torque Dependent	on	the	coefficient	of	friction
Unit weight ≈ 494 g
Approval ᜢ ᜽ ᜫ ᜢ ᜽ ᜫ ᜢ ᜽ ᜫ
 01) Based on cable length: 2 m, I sink: 20 mA
 02)  Select resolution to satisfy Max. allowable revolution ≥ Max. response revolution
[max. response revolution (rpm) =  max. response frequency
resolution  × 60 sec]
Power supply 5 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) /
12 - 24 VDCᜡ ± 5% (ripple P-P: ≤ 5%) model
Current consumption ≤ 80 mA (no load)
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)